Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Guides to Manuscript Collections

Search Our Collections

1995

0605: John D. Harshbarger Papers, 1862-1961

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc_finding_aids

Part of the Military and Veterans Studies Commons, Military History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

John D. Harshbarger Papers, 1862-1961, Accession No. 1995/03.0605, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

Accession Number: 1994/03.0605 Name of Collection: John D. Harshbarger Papers Inventory Completed by: Bridget Herrera Date Completed: 09/29/16 Location: Marshall University Special Collection's Department Scope and Content:

Milton, West Virginia resident and sheriff of Cabell Co., West Virginia. Bulk of collection relates to his service in the Civil War in the 3rd West Virginia Cavalry; includes the sheriff's ledger, 1867-1871.

Box 1

Folder 1	Letters 1862; n.d.
Folder 2	Diary (Holograph) 1864-1865
Folder 3	Diary (Typescript) 1864-1865
Folder 4	Certificates 1863
Folder 5	3d W. Va. Muster Roll, 1862-1865
Folder 6	Indenture 1846, Fountain Co., Indiana
Folder 7	John Harshbarger Sheriffs Ledger 1867-1870
Folder 8	Notes
Folder 9	Photographs
Folder 10	John Harshbarger papers – newspaper clipping n.d.